S TN £
o i et

Proceedings of the Board of County Commissioners.... 18% . _day. J8088TY  Term, 1983, January 1, jo 23,

SFE-EIE FRR0, 80T, O Sotn angne 1 HI0T hvse: i o
hig 5 i B R R R ! R RO T AR

The Board of County Commissioners of Montezwu:a County, Colorade, met in regular

resgion this let day of January, 1523

There were prement: : R, B. Dunhsm, Chairman,

: H, L. Crawford, Commissioner, !
r F. C, Haller, Commissionex, :
S. ¥W. {arpenter, County Attorney, :
Samuel ¥, Burke, Clerk, :

§ The minutes of the meeting of ths Board bﬁld on the 4th and 5th days of Decenser,
i

1922, were read and approved by the Board.

The officisl bonds of the following named persons ;ere approved wy the Board and
reficial : ordered recorded and fileds Benjamin Williford, Conatable; Add Wheeler, Constsble; :
;;gg:‘ed’ i J« J, Jeneen, Justice of the Peace; Frank Phnilley, Sheri?f; E. E. Johknson, County Coronerg

H. A. Widick, Consteble; Samuel . Burke, County Clerk and Recorder. é

; It was ordered by the Board that warrante be drawn on the Poor Fund of the County, é

sarrants e85 follows, A. P, Smock, $20,00 for care of Hichols children for the month of Eecember;g
;ggr?he g J. H. Billirgsley $20,00 for caere Wm Billingsley for the Nonth of Pecember; f P. Steckelg
© $20.00 for care John Woudlias for tne month of December; George H. Allen $20,00 for relief;

g month of January, . ;

i E It wae crdered¢ by the Board that a warrant be drawn on the Poor Pund in fayor of ]
gziéﬁn;téié The State FBoard of iand Commissioners in the sum of $19.90 for right-of-%ay and deed there-
of ~way, . ’

state land., for, for ditch through EW# of Sectiop 16, Townskip 35 ¥. R. 18 W. N, X, P. ¥, i

16-35=16,
{ It wae ordered by the Board that warrants be drawn on the 0. C., B, Fund of the County

alindi in favor of the following nemed persons for Blind Menefit for the guarter ending Decenmer
venefit, !
P Ziet, 1922 seorge M, Longerabugn, £45,00; Bvelyn ¥F. Tozer $75.00; and John C. Fickey

$75.00. ;
The monthly report of the County Clerk was audited and approved »y the Board, :

Lt appearing to the Boaxrd thai the needs of the County reguire the appcintment by

{ the Board of au Janitor to perform the duties incident to that position in the care of tre

County ¢ffices end Court Moom, to keep ths same properly cleaned and neated and heve the

!
% same in order.accordingly by eight o fclock a. %, of each day, sundayf=s excepted, and to
Arpointment
) ef i give ®maid work his personal attention and attendance accordingly until six otclock P.H,,
Janiter. % of each day, Sundey's excepted; also, to keep the electrie light plsnt in good order and
§ condition for furnishing. light to the various roome in thke County Court Iloure Building
during esid hours; it i orcdered that & Janitor belhired to verform said duties, to hold3
o ; #aid yogition during tke.pleasure of the Board; and thst the salary of suoh Janitor be
: fixed at £50,00 per month, and thet Georze B, Majors be appointed as sueh Janitor com-
i mencing witl this date,
qunty Com—l It wae ordered by the Board that the members of the Board and the General Road
;ggégﬁi?s Supervisor of the County, be amutiiwrized to attend the meeting of the State Association
g:irS:ger- of County Commigpesieriers cf the State of Colorado, to we held in Tienver, Colorado, on the

ttend meet-
ng at Denyr,l7th day of January, 1923, at the expense of thie County, i

The folliowing cleims filed aguainet the County were &llewed axd warrents ordered
drawn on the proper funde ir peymeni therefor;

o, C., B, Fund.

Clsixm Yo. Payee For Anouvnt,

| 71853 American Weter Supply Co., Rent of Cour% House, 12€0,00

{21880 iwontezuze Valley XYat.Bank, Order ©7.D.Peters Ct.Stenographer, 32.00
21849 gut West F & S. C0,; flection suyprplies, 226,00
21856 Ha ﬁ. Kelly, Coal C. H: 11556
21448 Crawf{oxd Erotners, C. H., Suyrliez, LAD
21841 Lontezuwa Valiley lat. Tank, Juror Certs., 61.60 |
21843 Cortez %cod Yayd, Wocd C. R, 12.28

LA ate sddvertinine .



Q’é‘u«* ‘_{

.tfmi degr T F
Proceedings of the Board of Counly Commissioners............o.odag.. oo Fermy 19 [0
o VR EBT RS, & SRANY. 00, Coio ermaes HOEWT
i
3
; ) ) 0, ¢, R, Pund continued.
: Claim.ko. Payee For Amouns, j
; 21854 ¥, Brigham, Jr., Asst, County Clerk, 52,50 L
{ 21892 Bozman A.L.G.Co., Acct., Light plent, 26.11 :
i 21869 S. W. cerpenter, Salary County Attoraey, 76,00 i
i 4lees Katie brumley, # Deyp,., Clerk County Court, 50,00 i
| 21865 J. ¥, Brumley, Prefium on bond, 47,50 i
' 01884 ] ¥ # " " 19,00 i
. 21863 w oo .8 Salary Clerk Dist. Court, 100.00 !
. 21877 George V. Lane, Counties phare expense Dist. Atty,, 583,50 i
boo2ls6l R« B, Tunhea, Salary & expense County Comr,, 61,%2 i
. 21867 Hora €. Mutchings, % County Superintendent, 91,47 !
{21867 J. ¥. Prumley, % County Judge, 100,00 ;
;21876 weorge V. lane; » % expense Dist., Atty,, 65.7¢ :
¢ 21888 ¥red J, Ruichings, " Dep. County Supi., 33.33
; 21893 Cortez Journal Hersld, Printing Del Tax Sele list,etec,, 712,858
: 21878 Dr. L. F¥. Calrk, Health officer, 16,00
; ?18851 Hugo Weston, Salary & expense Deyp. Skeriff, 32,80
i 21907% Beatrice %. Burke, o Dep. County Clerk, 100,00
¢ 218%e Frank A, Wheatliend, Expenme Srerifi, 5.40
f 91895 " i L :3 u 69*25
; £1898 W. R. Wheatland, Janitor, 35.00
. 21894 Frank A. Wheatland, Salsry Sheriif, 150.60
; 21906 E. ®., Johnson, " County Attorney, 75,00
i 21907% F. C. Hellar, " % exsense County Comr,, 70, 3% !
¢ 21901 ¥. L, iiiller, Premium on boxnd, 18,00 :
: 21980 Gibson L & C. Co., C. H. Supplies, .70
: 2159% ¥, R. Yheatland, Salary Undersheriff, 66,66
© 21899 Helen E., Smith, i Dep. County Treasurer, 100,00 H
{ 21902 Henry L. Crawford, 4 County Coummis=ioer, 565,33 i
] 21907 Semuel ¥. Burke, u Stampe, expresg, stc., 187,65
E Poor Fund,
. 21905 E. E. Johnaon, Care Vsughan, 75,00
{ 2190 H., ?. Thomas, Board of the poor, #0.00
i 21843 Harry A. Kelly, Coal Van Aresdale, 11,50
T 216566 " " ® % Poox Farm, 23.8"7
;21846 J« D, Yamb,. Care Perrin, 20.00
| 21s82 A, T, XNelson, Board liiksel, 20.00
i 21883 Jack Witlhers, Care Miksell, 11.65
i 21884 A. . X¥elson, Order A.J.Creckett,Care liiksell, 28,35
]
; Roed Fund,
. 21852 W.C,Jl.ongenbaugh, Road Qverseer, 27.00
;21871 c. R. ‘300})81‘, « " 161.00
;21870 LI o " 442,50 i
{ 21888  Williem 1, alatt, " work, 6,00 !
5. 218RK"7 Ed Baird, Lumber, 87.02 i
21820 August Pileti, Dragging, 8,258 H
21844 P. J. Arnold, Hauling, 10,00 ;
21891 Doaman A,L.G.Co0.; Truck repairs and supplies, 76.54
216886 John Roessler, Lumber, . 41,18
21880 0. J. Tiowman, Cribving xaierlal, 138.8¢C
. 214%e W. J. ¥iller, Supplies, 27,38
218%5 As. 1. FByes, Dump boarxds, 10.00
21857 J. B, Gullett, Dragging, 15,00
21889 August Pilati, " 12,00
. 21873 L. H. Foens, Blackemitking, 21.18
i 21874 Jemes I, lMinesinger, B 7.20
i 21902 0. 7. Weedin, Dragelng, 28,51
21900 Giveon L & M: Co., 3pikes, 4,95
21872 C. ¥. Cooper, Road @verseer, 48,00
io21904 D. G. Bon, Payroll, State Road No,.4%, 1020.47
i 21856 Harry A. Kelly, Coal for crusher engine, 5,00

It appearing to the Boerd that Taex Sale Certificate Ko, 5454 covering the taxes

for the year 1915 on all of Block 3 in tke Town of Arriola, is now held by the County;

and it bveing the opinion of tke Beard that it would be for the best interests of the

it was ordered by the Board that the County Trezsurer Ve,

| County to dispose of .the same,

reas : S .
zoegeﬁierg and he is hereby authorized and directed to eell said .Certificate for a sum of not less
T,5,54 —

-5484 ! tian OFXE DBOLLAR; provided, however, that the purcheser thereof pays at the same time the
i
i amount of the flat County, State &nd School taxes on szid sroperty for the years 191é
§ and 1917;5{hs taxes for subseguent years having been paid; a&nd provided, further, that
i
; pale e nede within 30 days from this date.
: At & mesting of the Board held on the 5th day of Decezber; 1522, the smount of the
Cfriecial Bond of the Sheriff wes fixed at £8,080.00; end it appearing to the Board that |
RBond of i #aild officer had,prior to sald action of the Board, made his bond in the sum of $5,000, ooy
Sheriff i angd it now appearing to the Board that szid Bond in the emount of $5,000.,00 ie godd and ;

sufficient, it was ordered by the ¥oard thst the same be approved, and that the amount of;

reduced to:
* mand of Shari©f he reduced from $8.000.00 to $5.000,00, sccordingly. ;

AR Ao AN



Proceedings of the Board of County Commissioners.... 204, . .

Reorganiza~
tion of the
Board, i
Arpointment
of County. |
aAttorney.. !
i

Salary of
;::. .Ai'by. .

L1
H
i

.
H
H

A?pointmené
of County |
Yhysicien,

Appointment
of Road
sversecrs,

P o s A

s
!
g
H
1

éppqintmenf
3f County
Treas. %

i

. of the Board for the ensuing year.

! per year, peyable montkly, and that the bond of said County Atiorney be fixed at ?1,000.0?‘

day..... . T8nUATY. . ... Term 9 2%, Janusry. 91th, 7923..

The Board of County Commiscsioners of Montezw:re County, Colorado, met in regulayr

segsion this %th day of January, 1928;

v B

There were present; H. L. Crawford, . Chairman ypro tem
F. C. Hgllar, Commissioner,
E. 8. Porter, Commissioner, |
5. W. Carventer, County Attorney,

Semuel }, Bvrke, Clerk, ‘

The.reorgénization of the Board for the ensuing yéar being first in order, the Board:
vroceeds with the election of Chairman; whereurton i% wase moved‘by Commirsioner Porter, ;
seconded by Commiﬁﬂibner Hallar, thaet Comﬁieeioner nen}y T, Crawford be elected Chaivman :
Carried,

The appointment of County Attorney being next in ordér, the Board proceeds to con=-
eider the applications fur;such arpointment for such office; there veing one, only; that '
of S. W. Cerpenter; whereupon it was moved vy Comwisegioner Hallér,‘séconded by Cormiigw= %
sioner Porter that $, ¥W. Carpenter be appointed as COunfy Attornéy for thke ensuing year. j
{arried. It being understood that said County Attorney is to advise the several County
of ficiale in all matters releting to County business in addition teo his acting as County
Attorney for tbe‘Board of County Commissicrers, excépt in caseg where the interests of

puck officers be adverse to that of the Board, without additional compensation,

It was ordered by the Board that the sslary of the County Attorney be fixed at #900.

The metter of appointment of County Fhysician being(next.in order, the Board proceed;
to consider the applications oh file for such appointment; there‘being that of Dr. T, R.;
Johnson, anly; it wa® moved by Commissioner Porter, seconded by Commissioner Hallar that
M, . Johnson be appointed County Physicien for the ensuing year, znd that the salary of
gaid County Physician be fixed at $200,00 per year, payable quarterly, _

The ¥atter of aprointment of Road Overseers for the several Road Districts.of the
County now coming before the Bdard, eand the Roard proceedsgta=oonaider the aprlications
on file for such arprpointments; there being the following, to-wii:

Yor Rosd District lio., 1, W. C. Longerbaugh, and Henry ¥oConnell,; For Road

District ¥o. 2, Niles North snd P. 2, McWeel; ©TFor Road District No, &, None;
For Ruad District ¥o, 4, Robert B, Coppinger; For Road Distriet No. 5. J.H.IL.ongwill;
For Road District io. 6, None; TFor Ro&ad Disirict No. 7, Henry Honaker, i

|
2
i
E
:
i

The above applications baving been duly considered by the Board, the folliowing

Resolution in tiat wehalf was adopteds ) .
Be It Resolved by the Board of County Commiseioners of i‘ontezums County, Colersdo, :

’ . ;

thet the folliowing named persone be, and they are hereby appointed as Road Overseers for |

their respective Districts nmized, upon gualifying and giving bond as required oy kaw,

susject, however, in their appointment to the will of the Board, and remgval at any time

for feilure to perform the duties of the office to which-they are respectively appointedf

¢
and the Board reserves the right to exercise supervision over said@ Road Overseers and the

For Digirict No.

1, ¥. C. Iongenhrgugh;
J. H. Longwill;

¥or Distyxict Ho. ©

wa

For Road District No,
Cooyer;

rcad work of the County:
2, Niles Xorth; For District Xo. 3, C. R
For District Ne. 7, B, C. Honaker,

The mppointment of Road Overseers for Road Districtes 4 and 6, was deferred until

the next meeting of tle Board. i

In the matter of appointment of County Treasurer,,the following gcticn wee taken by

t#e Foard:
Whereas, a vacancy exists, and is hereby declared, in the office of County Treasurqr

of txhis County by reason of tﬁe failure of Ryron I, Hrown who was elected such County

Tressurer, &t the general election held in November, 1822, to euelify as such Tressurer



Bondge

Salaries of,
Deputies & | Deputy County Treasurer, #1,200,300; Deputy County Asezessor, $1,000.00; znd such
Assiptuinntsa,

Proceedings of the Board of Counly Commissioners................_.... BAYeeeeeeameeeeer e Termt, 9. oo 19

QU WENE AT B M 00, 0Ly tme, BLEIT e R s e e s

% ag such County Treasurer to hold said office until the next general election; end that
the peral sum of hie official bond as such County Treasurer be and the mame is hereby
fixed at $50,000.00,

Gfficial The following official bonds were approved by tlie Board and ordered recorded and

approved, filed: C. R. Hickman, County Assesgor; E, X. Johneon, County Coroner; John A. Verback

Justice of tke Peace, a&nd Farl Ritter, Constsble,

In the matter of the compensation of deputies and aepsistsnte in the several County

#

ofricesg for the year 1923,:ths following resolution was adopted by the Board: H
&

q

§
. Be It Remolved tlat the compensétion of Deputies and mssistants in the sevyeral Countf
] b o :
! offices for the year 1923, be fixed as followe, to-wit:

other geesistantes as may be reqQuired in the Aesessor's office, $700.00; Deputy County

Clerk e&nd Recorder, $1200,00; and for such other clerical asristants as may be required

LM AL VS € b AR 1

in the CountyKCIerk’s ofrice, %800,00; Underaheriff, $1£0C,.00; =nd for such otaer assisw
i
tants as may be reguired, $200C.00. All such Deputies and Assistents to be paid monthly

and in tke manser s provided by law, -

H

; Advertisement kaving heretofore been'nade that the Board would receive up to 2 ot*clock
1

¢ P, ., thip date, sealed proposals for furnishing thkis County with Record Books, Blanke,:

é Stationery, and for the vrinting of &)l legal notices for the year 1¢23;end .the hour for:
The Cut | . §
West P.5.Co.opening eaid prowosals having arrived, the Board proceede to open all bids on file in
gwarded ) \

contract ; tbhat conuaection, there being the following: For furniehing Record Eooks, Elankg, etc.,
for Books,

Blanke, etc. Hartman-Bruderlin Stationery Company; The C, F. Hoeckel Blank Book & Lithograpking Com~ !
i &

pany: The Out West Printing/Stationery Company. Yor legal prirting, ZEnvelopes, Letter

heads, etc,; The ¥ancos Times~Tribune, snd Thke Cortez Journal Herald,

|
i
:3

After due consideration of said proposals, it was ordered by the Board that The Out

£
? West Printing & Stationery Company be awarded the contract for furnighing Record Books, ;

? ®¥lenks, and ofitice supplies 28 used in the several caunfy offices, for ths year 19%23, atf
" the prices named in ite yroyporsal; and it was further srdered by the Eoard that The corted
Corinz Jou- :
ri:al. Xer~ |- Jouyrnal Herald be awzarded the contract for furnighing the severgl county offices with
wld zwardod

coentraect ! REnvelopes, Letter Heads, 2ill Heade; etc., for tue yeaer 1323, at the prices named in i%s
for i .

enveloypes ? said proposal, All Commissioners voting aflirmatively thereon.

ete. :

SRb e ntem s crma S o

in the matter of the petition of Terrenzio Gai for sn abatement of $9.23 and accrue

; interest, 1921 taxes, account of an erroneous classification of land, in ME} of Section

‘i 190, Township 28 Y. R, 17TV, ¥, . P, ¥,, the following resolution was pasgsed;
; Wherean, thg County Commiecioners of Kontezuma County, State of Colorado, at a duly'
Petition g and lawfully ca:led meeting held on the 9th day of January, 1923, at which meeting there:
ggingienii°present, Commirsioners Crawford, Heller and Porter, notice of such meeting and an oppor-
i?azgizgfi tunity to be present heving been to the Assessor of said County, snd said Asseesor
i C. R. Hickman being present; and Whereas, the raid County Commissioners have carefully
g considered the within application and are fully advised in relation thereto, Now Be It
é Resolved that eaiﬂ petitiosn be granted as recommended by the County A=zsessor, subject,
however, to the action of the Stzte Tax Commission, voting in the aff'immative, Comnis-
sioners Crawford, Hallar and Porter,
Tane following resolution was passed in relation to the petition of ¥W. A, Starkey
for an abatemasnt of 25,29 #nd sccrued interest, 1%21 taxes, sccount of heving been

asgersed with an automobile which was brought into the County after April 1st%, in said

year: . ‘ :



Proceedings of the Board of Counly Commissioners ... T A s Ferm, I9 v 8

QUT TN PRI, & BPATE, CO. oo Sarwas, H 5107

f : ;

H

Petitien
of W.A Stz
rkey for |
sbatement
of Taxes, :

Petition
D C Will= |
den for
sbatement
of.~*%xes,

1

Publish |
Seni-annue
al staie~ ©
mant,

i
i
i
H

H

i
Petition !
of Tred L.
TArmetrong !
for rebaie
o5 tgz}:es,

vé

Petition
»2 Axel {
jehnsen ?
for rebate
of t%taxenm,

|

and lawfully called meeting helé on the 9th day of January, 1923, st which meeting there§
were present, Commismioners Crawford, Hallar and Porter, noitice of such meeting and an E
oppertunity to be present having been given to the Aseessor of said County, and said 5
Aspessor ¢, R. Hickwan being present, and Whereas, the said County Commissioners have §
carefully considered the within application and are fully advised in relation thereto,

Now Be It Resolved, That rald petition be garnted as recowmended by the County Ameessor,
sutject, however to the action of the EState Tax Commiesion, Voting in the affirmative,

Commissioners Crawford, Hallar ané Forter,

In the matter of the petition of J, ¢. Willden for an abate:.ent of #1B.06, 1921 tax :

account of an erroneous classification of lands in the SWi of Secticn ?,'?ownship 38, H
. . H
N, R. 1¢ ¥%,, the following resolution wes passed; i

Wheress, the Couniy Commissionere of the County of liontezums, Siste of Colorado, et .a

duly and lawfully called meeting held on the %th iaﬁ of January, 1923, at which meeting |

there were present, Uommisesionere Crawfcrd, Hallar snd Porter, notice of such meeting and

an opportunity to be present having meen given‘to the Assespor of reid County, and =said

Assespor ¢, R. Hicknen being present, end Whereas, The raid County Commissioners hawe
cargfully considered the within applic=tion and are fully =zdvieed in relastion thereto, g
Now e It Resolved that eaid petition Te granted =g recommended by the County Assessor,
Bunject, however, to the action of the State Tax Commiszsion, Voting in the affirmative,
Commiwsionere Crawford, Hallar and Porter. §
It wap ordered by tﬁe Moard that the county (lerk prepare and have published in thé

ofiicial newspaper of the Couniy, s ptutement of the County Funde, for tke halfi yesr ;

ending December 3lmt, 1922, g

The following action was taken in the matter of the patitionﬁof ¥red L, Armpirong 3
fer a rebate of #17.67, 1621 tax, accecunt of having been assessed with real estate which%
6id not bpelong to him:

Whereas, Tre County Commiseioners of }ontezuma County, Colcraioc, at a2 duly and

lewfully cellied mesting held on the 9tk day of January, 16%3, at which meeting there wers

present Commissiorers Crawford, Hallar and Yorter, notice of suchk mecting and an oppore
of sgid County,

turity to be prerent Lizving been given to the Assesror,/and maid Assessoy C, R, Hickman

i
1
¥
I

being present§ and Whereess, The said County Commiseioners have carefully considersd the
within aprlicatior and are fully adviesed in relation thereto, Now Be It Resolved %hat
szid petition be granted as recommended by the County Assessor, subject, rowever, to the|

. . i
Voting in the affirmative, Comaissioners Crawford,

zction of the State Tax Comulssion,
Hxllsr ané Forter,

The follovwing sction was telen by the FEoard in the weitler of the petitien of g
Axel Jolnson for a rebate of $7.06 and interest, 1921 taxes, sccount of an erroneous *
classificetien of land in tke ¥B} of Section 36, Toenshlp 35 K. R, 17 ¥.;

Wiereas, The County Comriszioners of Kontezuma Countiy, Colorsdo, et é duly ang
lawfully celled mevting held on the 9th day of January, 1923, at whick meeting there weré
prresent Comrissioneye Crawford, Hallar and Portey, =nciice Of such mesting and an opnor-
tunity to be present havirng been given tc the Arsesror of =meid County, =nd maid Aesessor
C. R. Hickman bveiuvg present, =nd Whereas,;The sald County Commiesioners have carefully
considered tie within application and are fully advised in relation thereto, Mow Be It

Resolved tiat said retition ve granted, subject, however, to the action of the State Tax

cennission, Voting in the effirmative, Commissigners Crawfevd, MHaller and Forter.




:f‘\
J{w? ¥

Proceedings of the Board of County Commissioners.... ... Term, 19__.

J4. .

Cogarber
&l eounty.

In‘matier

;E

|
i

e VT SVESY PRTG, & ATHYY. €0, Q0L sYRimun, BT

é drawn on the proper funds in payment trereol:

:

! Claim Ko, Peyee

21958

21954
. 21953
i 21951
i 21922

21952
i 21%50
21948
21918
21920
21946
21921
21919
21949
21947

21839
{21941
i 21944
b 21917
;21916
P 21910
. 21912
i 21911
. 21939
121943
! 21835
. 21956
i 21940
© 21851
i 21955
. 21928
| 21926
21932
21931
21935
| 21944
1 21924
21929
21927
i 21987
21969
21936
21913
21915
21914
21945
21943
21937
21909
21847
21930
21942
i 21938
. 21925
21868

21842
;21843
_ 2195&;

of John
s inG

charge,__'

Hore S. Hutchings,
Frank A. Wheatland,
P. T, Guillet & Co.,
James K, (Clark,
Byran I, Brown,
“ancos Times Tribune,
George W. Vheatland,
Frank A. Wheatlsud,
sut West ¥, S. Co,,

The iontezuna Valley Nat.Bk.,

The Dolores Star,

Hora S. Hutchings,
Montezuma County Tel. (o.,
¥« R. Wheatlangd,

Frank 4. Wheatland,

Colo, Culvert & Flume Co,,
Iixon ker., Co.;

Rust L & ¥, Co.,

Harry A, Kelly,

R. G. Narr,

F¥. . Howerd,

Floyd Ggletree,

Floyd E. Raskett,

Dolores L & G, Co.;

F. B. Gale,

H., W, Moore & Co,.,

G, D. Taylor,

Grant Xughep,

Continental @il Co,,

D. &, Son,

R. G. ¥Brr,

D. Gantz,

W, A, Tillman,

Oliver I, Peterson,

C. J. Crandall,
Rert Sorsenson,

G. L. Crandall,
Chzs., W. Xelloszs,
0. J. Lewis,

Ed L. Zender,
Jamea Honaker,
Crawford FBrothers,
Jack Lewis

H, V. Vance,

Hanry ZicCopnell,
Iarris RBros, XNer,
VYaliey Suprly Co.,
Larxbert DBrothers,
T, X. Qvo,

As Oy Kittell,

H, L. Truitt,

T. B, akin ¥Yer, Ceo,,
P, 2. Butt znd Son.
J. E. Gedbehere,

Ed 1. Zender,

Ca.,

T. H. Akin h’fer, CO.,
Valley Surnply Co.,
P. T. Guillet & Co.,

a@barzno,

0. C, R.
For .

#ileage County Surt.,

Board of iong,

C. H, Bupplies,

C. H. Suprlies,

Saleary Ceunty Trewqurer,

Statisnery,

Salary Dep, Sheriff,

Expense Sherifr,

Bocke, Rlaske, eitc,,

Grder Peters Ct.Stengr,,

Priating,

Expense,

Rent snd calls,

Fund,

Salary Under Sherifs, Jany.,

.8 Sheriff, Jany.,

Road Fand,
Culverts,
Recad camp sumLplies,
wire etc.,
Coal for grusher
Bridge work,

i) ‘n

engine,

3 "

" ”
Truck supplies & repsirs,
Lumber,
Rosd tocls,
Road camp suppliesn,
Blackerithing,
Qils mnd gav,
Payroll, State Road,
Road work,

® i
Draxging,
Hauling,
Road work,
Haluing,
Road work,
Cosl for crusher engine,
Rocad work, .
Blackemithing,
Road Overseer,
Order Tigrhe, Road worl,
Bridge work,

it n

# it
Qats,
Road supzlies,
Lumber,
sridge work,
Wire and steples,
Dragging,
Hoad camp supplies,
cas,
Road work,
Blacksmitiing,

Poor Fund,
Supnlies Berg &nd Adams,
Supplies for the poor,

erk of tbxg Beard tranamzt by reglstered ma 1 to each of said sona:

The following claime filed againet the Couiity were asllowed and warrzntp ordered

At
75,00
3.40
4.45
?7.30
150,00
14.40
32,50
5,40
80,09
32,00
1,05
.86
37.,.
19,98
45.00

357,54
7.10
8.57
1,39
19,50
12,00
8.00
12,00
177.52
36,94
174,583
13,40
97,94
215.66
204,00
28,50
45,00
21.00
114,65
48,00
36,94
48,00
20,12
24,00
4,28
39,00
54,73
18,00
3.00
15,00
7.08
27,28

102,98

50.00 -

34,59
20,25
2.80
5.75
48,00
4%.20

Aluert Garbarlno and mlngo Garbar no are sons of gaid John Gaxbax s,:

s Qerii,




3L

Sy
Fe pan

o e

Proceedings of the Board of Ceunty Commissioners ...t oveooveooeoeersene, Term 39 FG
{ 0.0 SO, SImEGs o 3luy - - g -
i
E It appearing to the Board thet the following Tex Sale Certificates covering te&x ssle
| made Tecerber SCth, 1921 on taxee for the year 1920, are now held by the County: ?
H i
‘ T.8,No. Amount T.%.¥o, ~ Amount :
i 5744 $ 59.70 5801 636,30 :
County . ¢ 5745 35,25 ) 5803 ) 192,20 %
Tressurer ! 5748 : 82.30 . 5802 o 20.50 ]
authorized! 5750 16.80 5812 29,40 !
to sell 37, 5951 . 19,95 5813 25,85 i
Tax Sale | 5757 129.20 5614 55,35 |
certificabes, 5760 ‘ 31,70 . 5615 52,50 ;
. 51762 185,45 . 5816 45,45 ]
; 5764 23,056 .. 5831, 63.20 ]
! 5765 . 65.55 5834 29,55 ;
! 5772 . 26.05 5836 26.30 3
] 5793 18.2¢ 5838 176.50 :
; 5796 . 383,15 . . 5843 . 28,45 i
: 57%9 41,95 .5849 . 24,30 ;
: 5782 14,70 . 5853 33,95
1 5785 61.55 5856 20,30
6787 26.6% 5864 23.60 .
5788 . 54,16 5865 61,80;
5%90 32.05 i
and it being the opinion of the Board thaet it would be for the best intereste of the !
County to dispose of the said Tex Sale Certificates, it was ordered by the Board that ;
the County Treasurer be, end he is hereby authorized to sell tie same at not less than
o i the face value plus 6% interest, and the full amount of the indorsements tiereon; togethi
er withi all fees in coanection with the assignment thefeof; provided, however, that sale
of ®aid certificates be made within 30 days from this dats, o i
esignation; The resignetion of B, A« ¥Widick as Constable of Justice Precinct Numbver 3, was
LAHEdick ;
onstakle. | sccepted by the Board. :
g The 2osrd tken adjourned until Februsry 5th, 1923,
|
§
?

Eﬂttest;:yé;4M1mbf;ﬁ7/Z§4mMﬂex;/ ’;ﬁgz;#i?f;gfifi?ﬂméﬁhgg Gradrien
: glerk, ' ‘

AP Ak s £ st i




Proceedings of the Board ef County Commissioners. ..

GTEPEST FALK. & STLY, O3, ToLn. arpiNas, H 387

g The Aosrd of County Cowsilssioners of Wonitezuma County, Colorsdo, meyvy in regular %
: !
¢ session this lst day of Ccloher, 15&3., %
|

: Tiere were present: Benry L. Crawford, Canirmen i
¢ 2. C. Hallsaz, Cowuaisioner i
: . . B. 3. Porter, . . Cormisuioner 3
; 8. i, Carpenter, County stterney, |
: Somuel . Burke Clexk, i

§ The wigutes of the meetings neld on the 4th, Uik, &th, Tth, 8fh, 18th =2nd 1¢tih deys

:“ 4
. of Zentember, 18923, were rezd and approved by the Beard. ;
i i
. . 7 3 ' ] 5 S: 4o i
Zo.renorts The monihly reporis of the County Tressurer asnd Sherifi? were sudited and avproved |
audited. i
i Dby the Board. :
N . . Lo :
CH & Jnil: The Court House snd Jail were @xuﬂ1peé sud found in a satisfactory conditlon. i
e 'llped N N . E

i The bubeher Bond of Frank Pierce and C. ¥. Jansialer ves zpuroved by the Board und
Putcher E. . i
Bond Asonrd.ordered filed. i
- ‘ H
i The Board having been sdvived by ithe County Treasurer that he has received zeosunt :
Fereat o _— . :
cerervys of the entezwas ¥ational Tovest Zegeorve, tie auvn of 35.90, it was thereupon ordered !
Tunds b :
spwortion- thot £4% of sold amcunt be apportioned to tne Senersl foad Jund, acd 55 to the General |
£ !
School Fund of tha Tounty ;

5
¥

The following nefion wae token in the mmiter of the metition of The Mentzswaa County

Telepnone Cownony lor sbatement ol interest of taXesy

Wheress the County Commiswsioners of Hontezwue Counly, Colorndo, at & duly aud law-
Petition ? Tully ealiled meoting Weld on the Ist doy of ®ctober, 193, &t which mesting toeve vere

of ontexzu - . .

@z el Co.’ progent Commisgioners Crawferd, Hallar and Porter, noitice of such mesting snd zn opportwdmi
for shate=: ;
sent of int.to be present having beeén given to the assoszor of sald County, aad said Agsessor J. G. o
¢enied., ¢

Dumring Teing present, and Thereas, the sald Gounty Commisuioners hove corefully consid-

! ered ihe within onoliecrtion and sve fuily advised in relation thereio, Fow Do It Fesclved

¢ thrt said petition be IHLILD;. 211 commissioners voting effirmstively thersen. Said act-

“ion’ beinx contrsry to the reco.ziendation of the Couﬁﬁy LLGEBUOT,

The Toord heving been advized that the County now noldés tox sale ceriiliceote Ho. 4204

i+ covering the trxes for the yenr 191% sugessed noainst tne Tots 3 to & inelusive, in ;
(o - e e ;
Bauers second Suboivision im the Town of lsncos, in ths nome of H. J. Derry; and the g
Trecsvrer | Hoord deening it for the best interests of the County to dispose of guid certificnte, it

te sell

0.7, 4354 s ordered that the Ucunty Trecsurer he, ond he is hereby sdtiorized snd directed to

sell the saue for o sum of not less tien ©1.0C; provided, however, thad the purchecer

thereof pays ot the sime time the flot asmount of taxes on'saiq »ropoerty for all snuseguend

yesrs ineluding the yeor 1822, together with all certificnte fees in conncetion with the

D oosoignacnt ef said cortificute; and provided, fnrther, that sale be made wi @iin 30 days
E
i from this date. .
i
i The following elsiss Tiled asninst the Cougty were 2llowed aud wors oriered
f dreem oon the pwepsr funds in poyment thereof:
! ) Pear Fund . ‘ )
' Clnim Fo. Payee Tor Jmount .
P EB0A9Q P. & Co., uu“nllea for Fervin .90
F: Co, s v rs 21.88

+8.00

H
i 253048 P,
: Raut

£6050 J. T+ Dunearn,

veets doiel,

boouhoay Jenes Honakery, frd of Poov 427,02
| =3041] . J. Lver, : oo . ﬁ?.fﬁ
¢ 23045 Wrs. A, Foerxg, Zwom ment, Goroarino, 17.80
i 23044 Zre., E. D. Hazord, Boapd Gavbarino, 49,50
i #0043 . BE. Johnsen, Cnare Vaughan, 75.00
: It wem ordsrved by the Doned Band wocsnty be denvm on thie Poor Wund in Taver of ths

Tollowing nosed versong nnd in the followins smusunts:  J. . Billingsley, 20,00 oz core

v

-~

S (e PR e e L N T A U AR WV S S | P T T T T P PV S R T R ST TR TP |



ER0)

gt R

IO,

.y

1% wes orde ad by the Doard Fast wmrecants be diwwm on the Ordinary Dounty Hevenus

Sund dn fevoer of the Tellowing nomed wersons ond dn the Tollowing seounis, for Blind
Denofit, to-wit:
Jonin §. THekew, 575.00; vvelyﬁ Fe Tover 75,00, Bald povoenals being Tor tas

nunrhar ewdting Beuntauber 3040, 1“93.

Wheraas, The Colorsdo 3tate Tax Comaiszion, in sapovdonce with law, has tropmaitted

te the County Clerlk, its statement of the veluziions nluced on the following companies

=~

doing busiuness in ithe County of Honmbemuwa For the vyear 1923, ns follows, to-wit

iles Vainatien per mile, - Totel valnation
Rie Frande 3Soutiiern RLR. €2.639 $11.112.00 S8%35,550.00
Dontemuim County Telenhone .
Coapony, 539.00 30.82 16,610.00
Mountain States Telephumne
and Telazrawh Loumeny, 132.00 36.27 5,770.00
Westarn Uanion Telegranh .
Comnany . 5. HY 104.48 6,%20.00
AueTican Railway Express .
Coripany , BL.69 155426 ®.610.08
Honvermman Elegiric
Compeny, 7,000.09

Railroad veluation does not inclnde
loc2l property not used in the
operation of the wusiness.

THEREFOHE ZE IT RISUIVED, édsclared and ordsred by tue Hoard of Couniy Comuissionars

of liontesuma Jounty, folorado, that the =milenze of tue Hio Grondes Soutiiers Reilrend Come
peny Anving o tetzl length of €2.69 miles, znd the oscepmaent against the same for the
veaT 1923 of $11,112.00 mile, muking & total waluabion of $696,590,00, be asmertioned
mmong the several School DMstricty ond Dunieipalitiss through which said line passeé, os

follows, to-wit:

Sghool District ¥ & 7.1 wiles, 311, llq'ﬁO ner mile, B 76,595.00
W It v 8 9.9 n i u 110,616.00
" 5 o1 4.7 n 4 "o 5i,320.00
n " v 14 5.7 " u u n 83,330,00
u 3 it 16 13.%4 * u » " 142,:30.00
" R0 17 &,15 ¢ n v ¥ 90, 560.020
1t m 20 5,2 3t n " # 57;785.00
" n 8 am 0.6 u " o n 95,583,00
Town of ““ancos, 1.1-5 *® " " " 12,500.00
Totm of Dolorss, O " " N 10,000.09

PR OIT FURVHER HESOLVED, declared snd ordered by the Brard of County Comwigiioners
of laonteswas County, Coloradeo, tunt the ndleare of The lountein 3tates Telephone apnd

Telezraph Compony hoving o fotzl length in the County of 139 illes and tihe cesesuaent

azninst the sose for $he year 1923 of 36.27 ver mile, making a dotel voluation of 55,770,

ke aomoTiioned among the weveral Scihwool Districts and lnmicipzlities through vhich said

s

line pisses, to-wit:

Behiool Bistrict Ho. 6 107.65 miles at $356.27 mer aile, B 3,904:00
0 4 8 17 51’35 " il g it H 1'6{362'00
Tovm of Moneos, 58, H H i i H . 2,978.40

BE IT FURTHER AN declarad and opdersed by the Berrd of County Comdisilencrs

of innteswae County, Colorido, tiet the Henteswns Zleotric Company anTing & sotol veluc-

.

tion of 47,000.00 be nyvoviionad to School Ddeipriet Ho. & and the Townm of iucos, ap

£
follows, to=wit: ’

Schiool District Io. 6, 57,000.00
Town of ilincos, 7,000.00

3 OIT PURTHEA RSO decloraed and ordered by the Board of County Coxils-ioners

i

of Ioatezuns Cowrty, Colowade, thni The Montezwma County Telerhons Soupany hnving o toial

lensth in the Couniy of 530 miles and the toseszaend ooninst the zane Tor the veor 1008

o

of S30.52 mer :mile, moking o tetol valwation of $16,610.00 be apportioned amons fhe sev~



olorado Tax Commlssxou
' DENVER, COLORAD. '

June 14’ 19 s

- MONTEZUMA -
* In accordance ‘with laxs the Colarado Tax Comnlls<zon transmits here\x 1th

“ment of the vaiuations ptdced upon the follow mg compames domg busmess m vour countv fm’ the
: 'pre':ent year ; : : . : :

a Céun'ty; Colorade.

e states

TRAME OF COMPART

© WIKEAGE

. ASEESSED YALUE PER MILE

- TOYAL VALUATION

Ric Grende Sowthern RuR, &
ﬁbh'ﬁéi@a Cofmtf,r Télephoﬁé Co'»
Kauntain States Te & ’I‘. c
Veatem Union Telegraph Co. -
'Vémeriean Ra.ilway Express Co- / o
l&ontozma Electrlo Company

"Railroad valuatlon doee not mclude

local: property not used in the:
___operation of the buainess.

. 62.69

' 539.00
159.00 .

" 82.69

Reepaotfully eubmitted,
COLORADO TAI COMMISSION

$696,580
16,610 - -

5,770

e

9,810

7,000

~

"CZ:_ P Y g ./. ’
Saaretary.




Proceedings of the Board of County Commissioners.........cow.....

g

o spmiven HOARGY

“'-;A.;'
School Disirict o, 1 139 z1iles at  530.82 per mile, 3 4,284,00 %
1 Hi N 2 42 1 1 1 1% it 1,294.00 j
w M W 3 29 " 1 " " u ! 952.6“ i
n o @ 4 [e} K24 1 tH i 13 u 2 804.06 §
" @ 5 62 0 0 1 # n l’gjl'OO :
1" 1" (4] 6 47 4, 1 @ o n 1,428’00 i
i #t " v 16 " »a " " ’493} ag ;
" a N8 44 " N ; moow 1,356.00 ‘
H " N g o6 it 8 it st 5% ’.?70 00
. : . o R
" m 1 1a 12 1 n n 1 u 25800
# ¥ w13 8 " T 4 t u 246,00
i # i 15 10 1" i} f il ] 3{]&'00
f u "o3q & i b " n # 123.n0
it Coon 29 5 it 7 " :1 it 154. 06
H] . " i 25 2 u 1" ¥ t n . 61.00
Town, of Coiztez . 25 v b, = " u 770.00
Towvn nf Daolores 26 i v " " " 801.00 ;
. . i
2@ IT FPURTHER RESOLVED, deoelared and ordered by the Board of County Comx:isuicners {
of entezums County, Colopudo, that the milesze of The Auncricun Railvwey Bxwrass Soupoty
anving o total lengin din the County of 82.8¢ wmilss, and the assessnsni agninet the some
for the yenr 1983 of §153.%25 per nile, making & tobel volustion of $0,810.00, be novor-
tianed aumonz the severnl Schecl Districts and Sunicipelities through which said line
pasces, to-vrit:
Soiool District Ioe 4 7«1l miles ot $153.295 per nile, 1,088,900
1" 1 it 6 9. g (3 14 ‘ # " it 1 51!’7 . OO
n HH 113 lO 4.7 i (1] 1 [H ] ,720.00
n " " 14 5,7 i # " " o 873.00
t [ 1 16 13,34 W n [ T oo £,044.00
1] H] i 11’7 8.15 1] 1 . & 1) 1 13249.00
1 H ] 20 5'2 n 4] 1 N i ,797’00 i
n it tH 22 3 . 6 [} #1 (1] 1 0 1,318.130 ‘
’ 7 A }
Tovm of fancos l.1-.8 " u " i i 121.00 i
To~m of Dolores «9 oo " " # 138.00 i
BR IT FURTHER ATSOLVUD, dseclaved and ordered by the Board of County Comrdisnioners
i, . i %'
of Zontenwan Couwnty, CLolorndo, tiaet the milesuse of The Yesterm Union Telegronh Commany %
hoying o total lengtsa in the County of $55.5%2 miles, nnd Hhe aspesmuient sgninst the swoae |
|
Tor the yesr 19223 of $104.44 per mils, making o totel valuation of §6,220.00, be avnor- 2
tivned auong the several School Districts and Muricipslities through walch szid line
zegses, o5 Tollowe, towwit: !
i
Jzhool Digtrict Fo. 4 Te uiles ot $104,48 per =ile, % 731.00 |
1% ti 3 6 9‘1; 4 13 1 i H 981-00
L R [} 10 4.;1 un 1" n " -} . 458'0[}
L u w14 5.4 " " " " b 564,00
4 n L 16 12‘4 i }3 i3] 1 [} l 295.0”
H o H] l? 8. u 1 4 4] i . )835.06
34 113 3 20 5 - s L] Y n 11 i 522 . 00
" it " 22 8. 133 " i 1] L N H:KSQIAQ
Towm of Yancos l1.i-8 *® ¥ » it ®o 117.00
Towm of Dolores '8 " " " " " ; 94.00 :
i
In the matter of the. levies for the year 1623, it appearing to the Board that, in
order to meet the expenses and liabilities of the County for the ensuing fisecal year it
s

wilil be necessary to mske application to the Colorado Tax Cormission for permission to :
increase the levies for ce.rtain of the County F“unds beyond the 1limit otherwise authorized%
in thet be&half, and that the lervies in the smeunts hereinaf ter .sta:tei will me reguires
in thet behalf. It is ordered by‘=the Board that a';;plication be fnade accordingly to the
Colorado State Tax Commission as ..fo}..lov:s; signeﬁ by the Chai‘man- of the Board and atﬁesteﬁ
by the County.Clerk with the County Seal: ‘

To the Colorado Tax Coxmissiont

The Bowrd of County Commic.sioners of ientezuma County, represents and show as i
follows: ‘

The assessed valuation of the County for the year 1922 was $6,215,725., upon which

was levied 16.7%7 mills, producing $104,%37.70C.

TS e S S A S R S SR PR 1 S WOAE A4 SFE EYS QOR R A T

|
H
|
i
i
;
i
&
i
H
H




P R I

L

L s R A A AR A

Preceedings of the Board of County Comynissioners............cc....... S Tem 19 9

S BEATY. £, SRS AR, K ‘19?

proposed levy are set forth below: - .

Yevy Iast Year, 1922.
! Ordingry County, including
. support of Puor and Contingent
. funds, cveecsvrennnvertarcasens ey 5,156 Willa, $32,010,98

Moad Bridge Fund, erveeeveasavnae.v 6,80 ¥ 40,402.21

‘ General School Fund,.....cevsceeeer 5,00 7 31,078.63 |
BOUNLY FUND, cevrreeeeecncaerneosvs o12 0 745.88
Tot&l,ccecnrenees ABFT 8 T04,23770

Proposed Levy, 1923.. .
Ordinary County. insinding Sun-
port of Poorrand Continger: .
funds............,.‘..,J,,,...,. 6,33 Hl‘ﬁs 39, 947,90
Roads and Bridges, eseesseveceacs F200 " 44 ,176.20
General School,....cve.vevucree, 500 ° 51,554.45

Bounty Fund,..«eveieecans TS & I 946,85
Total,.......,.,18.,28 " 1156,625.16

i
!
i
|
|
The increased levy is made necestary for the followiﬁg rezsons: i
Increased levies are necessary Bn sccount of adéitional expensea in the maintenance%
and upkeep of the County Court House, Primary and Gerer 1 Flections, additional expense %
i
on zccount of State Comgensation Insurance, incressed expense in constraébion and mainw
tenance of roads and bridzes owing to increase of mileage znd repairs occasioned by i
&ﬁnual‘floods, and irncrease in amd%nt estimated f0£ bountiés or predatory animﬁls.
Tire Board of County Cormissioners request thaﬂ the Colorado Tax Commission authore

ize the proposed levy as applied for. .
. Octover lat, 1923.
“Bbard of County Cormissioners,
Samuel . Burke, By Henry L. Crawford Chairman ;

County Clerk. .

The following clains filed agéinst the County =ere allowed and warrants ordered

drawh sn the proper funds in payment thereof:

0.C.R.Fond.

Claim Yo. Payee ’ Fer - Amount.

23010 Frank Philley Salary Sheriff, g _— 150.00
23011 " " . Expense ", . 6.00

23034 # " ” 40.00
23028 5. ¥. Carpenter, Salary County Attoezney, 75.00
23008 Katie Yrumley, Dep., Clerk Co. Court, 50.00

23012 Frank Hauxiond, " Undepsheriff, 100.00

13006 J. X, Erumley, n Coungy Judge, 100.00
23004 J, G. Durning, # County Acssessor, 150.00
23013 Nora S. Hutchings, H# County Supt. Schools, 91.67

24087 Beatrice ¥. Burke, " Dep., County Clerk, 100.00

23001 Byron i:» Browm, b County Treasurer, 156.00
23048 E. B, Johnson, R County Pnysician, 95.00
23002 Irene Reddert, " Dep. County %reasurer, £0.00

23005 Hary L. Belmear, " » Assessor, 55.56
23058 Henry L. Cruwford, * & expense Co. Commiissioner, BR463
23059 ¥. C. Hallar, u " u i BB.33 :
23060 E. 5. Porter, " " " " " 87.13 i
24086 Sanuel M. Burke, " stamps, express, etc., 185.00 i
22999 Yontezvma Valley Nat.Bank, " @xyns.atenographer Peters, 5.00

23054 " i v " " Couxt 32,80

23007 J. . Drumley, u Clark Dist. Court, 100.00
23050 g« J. Jensen, J. P. and constable fees, 4.50
23049 P, T. Guiilet & Co., C. K. Buuplies, 2.89

%3057 Hontezuma Co.Telephsne Co., Rent and calls, . 37443

23068 James I, Clark, C. H. Supplies, 19.25 i
23072 Bozran A.L.G.Cow, Acct. Light Plunt, 2,78 :
22698 L. D. Eaton, Glass ard labor, C.H. 24.30 |
23003 Geo. R. ¥ajor, Salary Janitor, 50,00 §
23073 Cortez Journal Herald, Printing and stationery, 32422 §
23038 A. H. Baxstrom, Cleaning closet, 15.00 :
23015 Rail Road Red Boolk, Advertising, . 14.00

23043 E, B. Johnson, Vital Statistics, 7.0

Poor Fund.

£3049 P, T. Guillet & Co., Supplies, Ferrin, .20

23048 u oow " Yaness, - 21.28
23032 J. T. Duncan, House rent, Doiel, 15.00

23037 James Honaker, Mgr.labor, team hiire,board of goor, 427.02

23041 H. J. Dyer, . Threshing grain at P. F. 54.68

%3045 ¥Mra. 4. Joers, Room rent uarbwrlno, 17.50

e & LY Tr - TTe wove and D msemeod on e il A0 RN




Pmama’fngs of the Board of County Commissioners..

G, SEBING I-I BT

1t ekt - 5w 0 ' o i R 1S

EPNESS ordered issued therefor; thisre being no funds available to pay the same: g
. Road Fund. i
Claim No. Payee For - Amount. i
23053 Continental 011 Co., Cils and gas, 371.41¢ :
23023 D. G. Son, Salary Genl.Supervisor, 200.00 - :
. 23067 Bozman #.L. G..Co., Truck supelies and repairs, 226.31 - i
23025 ¥. k. McGee, Dra;zing, 35.00 - ;
23033 Dan Lee, Maintenance work, 85.00- i
23055 ¥ontezuma Valley ¥at.Bank, Order Hal lartin, Rodnman, 91.00
23024 Frank Weaver, Pragging, 57.00
23027 H.H.Zcngenvaugh, Graderman, 75.00 ¢
23028 Marie Cordova, Prirving truck, 91.Q0 + :
¢ 23030 Owen laxey, i tractor, 104.00 ¢
: 23085 J. 3. Coleman, Dragzzing, 64.40 i
: 23056 X¥ontezuma Valley Nat.RBaiilg, Order H.F.XcCutcheon, truck driver, 84 .00
;0 23017 Johx: Hammond, Jr., Road work, 4.50 -
i 23020 Clarence Bopp, Priving truck, 7.00 *
[ 23021 V. H. ¥einzer, Truck supplies =nd repairs, 28.10 .
1 23046 Mancos Garage, " # u t# 21.7¢ -
;23019 Wm Miller, Road supplies, 9.75:
i 23071 C. S. ¥inter, Blacksmitiing, 6.45 i
1 23089 D. R. Techop, - Byuipment. repairs, 26.25+ :
i 23075 R. C. Loomer; -- . Bridge work, 759~ !
© 24084 The Jackson Hdw. Co., Supplies, 1C.30+ !
i 24078 Ployd Baskett, Bridse work, 48.07 « :
i 24077 Walter long, - - " # 22.02
¢ 23076 Jack Lewls, ... ", " 43.84 ¥
¢ 23051 H. P, Wilson & Co,. Supplies, 57,47
© 23039 Llontezuma Yallsy Irr.Co., Road work, 500,00 ~
i 24083 G. P. Clampitt, Lunber,. - 108,95
;24081 . Clint GChambers,: Bridse work, Y7.71 7~
23074 . .T. H. Omo,- - - . u ® 237.59 °
23070 Crawford Brothers, Road camy supplies, 32.44 * ;
23072 Roy Craig, Xridze work, 7.59 - ]
¢ 23026 R, . Hansen, - Roafl work, 62.1.3 i
23018 Bverett. Fumiston, Road work, - 8,00
. R3014 August Kuhlmam, - W 1 11.45*
;23009 Carl C. iilkerson., Drazzging, 4,50
;o 22954 #. T. Powler, Road work, 9.00 “~
;23016 John Roegsler, - Lumber, etec., 252.38 v
¢ 23029 R. ¥, Kulnix, - - fork with Truci, 34,50 - ;
1 23031 Henry Osterfeld, Road work, 46400
i 24080 Ralph Seitz, Bridge work, 22.77 :
; 230%6 C. L. ilelvin, Dragsing,. . - - 27.00° i
;23040 Gibson L & CoalCo., Luwaber and suypplies, 30,70+ :
;. 230e0 Carl C. #¥ilkerson, Dra:xing, 5.25 %
i 83047 L. H. Soens, Blacksmithing, 28.40
23032 J. Spicleert, Slipping gravel, 18.00 -
. 2305% H. 7. Moore % Co., Truck parts, ABY 00 i
P 23082 C. li. Cooper, Road Oversecr, 67.00 - f
23061 won CH " 398.50.. ;
i 23063 "o n u " 163.00. !
; 23065 - ¥. C. Longenkaugh, -:..... . " v 256.50 i
L 23035 - Re. B. Coppinger, - o - oL 4 393,50 = ;
23068 - Hiles Horth, - Cee s H " 211.50 «
23064 M H . 309.50 -

The Following Claims filed

- H. C. Honaker,

" 277 RN

wderm, 19 ...

ageinst the County were allowed and CERTIFICATES OF INDEBT-

,,,,,,,

{ g
} Attest: /z: . oF 227 /}&,M wvfa{\ < Ch ’

Clerke. -

Sirmmsr.



Proceedings of the Board of County Commissioners...

SUT WEST IRIS, & STATY, CO., COLO, SFRINGS. B O30T e

TORLER, 1923,

The Boerd of County Coumilssicners of llontes.exm County, Coloredo, nmet in swmecisl

secslon this 11lth doy of Jeceuber, 19231

T..ere vere LLOTEnt: aenry L. Ceowford Ciasdruwn
. X. &. Porter, Cm“mlmhioaeL,
Saw 1uel 1. Burke Cler:
r. C. lar, CWMJiS‘ioﬁc.,
S . Clrpentess, Couunty ittorneyr.

This :‘.;chin.g vy celled Tor the purvose of conferviny witk dir. L. B, Juonem, sasiz-
tent Superintendent of ledntenance of the Btate i orey Jemertment, in tae vsiter of
meintennnce spproprintions for State Highwys of tue County for the yenr 1924, wnd the
following Regolution in that coniection wis posscd:

.

EIAS - The Stote Hizhwey Deportrient, in its 1924 Budget hos awarded to lontezuma

County, from State funds the swa of 37000.00 for meintencace of Stute Highweys in said
county, during the yve:zr 1924, =nd

THRHAS - The conditions of the above wvrird being that Montezwua Couwnty zet aside
2n equal amount from their county roxd fund of 1924, thereby creating a joint Stzte ond
County muintencnce fund of %$14,000.0C6 to be expended during the year 1¢24, cond

SPEREAS - The State Highwoy Deprrirment has prescribed certain conditions, rules and
repulations governing the expendiiture of this joint Btate ond County muintensnce fund,

therefore e it
BRESOIVED - That the Bourd of County Commissioners of iontezume County do herchy sot
¢gide the su cf $7,000.00 from 2924 county roo.d fund to meet the nwerd of 3tate fund
rude e this county for wiintenznce of State Highweys in fhis county during the year 1924
and e 1t further
_HESCIVHD - Thet we lieredy agree to the conditions, rules and repulctions mnde by the
tote Highwey Depariment, governing the expenditure of this Joint State and County iein-
ten:nce fund s set forth in their letter Cated Dec 1 1S23 =nd secid. letter ig hereby mide
. pert of this resoiution. ’
The zhovc resolutions were passcd at & neeting of the Board of County
Coramisczioners of liontezumz County, held on the 1lth doy of December 19823 by the
follewing vote.

denry L. Crawford

ATUEST: Chairman of Board
Sezivel 3. Burke, HOITEZUIA ) E. S. Porter
County Cleik and Recor:ier. COTRITY ; Comnissioner
AT
SELAL

Corysisgsioner.

B \
Seid letter of December 1lst, 1923, reading as follows:

STLTE HIGIVAY DEPSRTIENT
MATETEIAYICR DIVISION

Denver, Colos Dec. 1 1923

Cortez, Color:ido,
Gentlemen: .
There has been awarded to your County, by the Stc.te Highwey Department, the
sma of 7,000.00 Ffrom State Higlwray Funds, for maintenszice of dtate Highweys in your

county for tile yezr 1€24, upon the fellewing oonditicnss:-

I'IKST - Thot yeur bosord will, by resolution, set aside 2 lilke aziount froix your

kv B




it i

B TN

L 2 TS 1

veur county, shnll be mude by your bonml, =hd remulsr menthly bills {on Form 1%} rendered

= oy

spednst the SBiate Highway Depcrizent for o1l moneys so exnended. Tiie Gtate Highiwy De

portment egrszes to reimburse your county to the extent of one~lalf of 2ll suck hills ren-.
dered, wp to the awount averdsd your ccunty frca State funds, ie., %7,000.80.

TEIRD~ That 211 Dills ore tec be remdered not lzter fhen the 15th of the month fol-

lowing the month iIn which work wios done. Bills to ke made in iriplicate showlng ecch

road separstely and a recepitulation of «ll mency spent curing month {on Form 12 furnigh-

ed by Stazte Highway Department} and all three copies forwarded proupily 4o %ir. R.%. Dun~

'

g, Aesistint Superintendent of Halntonsnce 2t Duringo, Golo. for his wpprovel, sho afte

approving same vill Toxvard to this office for payment of the Stute’'s sliire.

L - SN

FOURTH -« Thot your County im to furnich all equiiment for wzintensnce of Statce Iighe

ways in your gppuniy, without chirpge to The State Highwey Deptriment. Tue cost of ny

R vk

additional ecuipment reguired for proper meintensnee, of suid State Tighwoys, shell come
from county funds othier than ths amount cpproprizted by yeur Dozrd to meet the amount
awarded your County, by the Stuts Iighuwy Deparinent. Ta otiliex weords, equipment cimnot

o

to this joint Stzte znd Uounty iaintapsznce funid.

ja Rt

®e chaorge

FIFTH « Thet your Bosrd ghall furnish 21l lebor, supplies, msieriazl and repnirs to

1

Je da your county and &1l such iltems

gguLpnent, used in properly muintaining Stete Highwe

encrged to the joint Stute znd Cownty mtintenance Tund.

SIXTH » Thet cll medntencace work on State Highwsys in your ceunt;s, sholl be subjcctf
to tiae gupervisgion and sugseslions of the maintensnce veprecentoiive of the Stote Highwey
Dewortment. ;

SEVESTH -~ Tuwt both the State Highway Deportaent end County Commiscicnsrs are to pgyy
their respective Supervisior: cests out of fumds other than this joint State =ud County i
Yrintensnoe fund. i

BEIGHTH - Thot your Zoard &graés to keep mointensnce patroel eorews rezuloriy and {:on-ﬂg
tinueugly emmloyed on the Tollowing sections of the diffezent Stite Mighweys in your

county o5 desiznoted below:

Roc.d SECTICY OF ROAD TO 2F PATROLIED lio. Lliles
- Liontezume. County : to be
’ Potrelled
10 - La Platey Cc. line to Cortez to Dolores 58,00
to Molores County line
145 Dolores County lino Jouth to coxnect with
ro:=d 1@ WISWIE‘@(}’ -
©1. 08

i

¥INTH - Thut the nwawer cof months durirn, the yeor 1924 that these patirol crews shall

;

work ond the nowmber, zige and choroacier of ¢odd padrol crews to e resuloriy mnployved, ago
=11 ag the mainiensnze work to be dene on all Stafse Highweys in your county, shaldl be

R

guch =8 shall he mutually agreed to by your Deoord or repregsentative and the meintlinnnce

representative of the Stote Hignny Department.

TRITH - A1l diensreements or CGisputes Wwetween ihe Bowrd of County Comalszicriers and

w Depnriuient shall be referred by the Supsar- |

napes roepyecentutive of the Higt

intendent of Meintenmince of the Stzte Highwmy Deporbument, to The State Higbowy dnzineer,

o

for the setvtlement ond his decision shall be final.

ez GG

FLOVIITE « The noney swarded your county by the Stabe Highwey Jepertuent for 1424

is not to be arbitrorily divided by you Tor use in g¢eritain districts and on eceriain speeiw



Proceedings of the Board of County Commissiners ... Bpeginl Heelinz held on Jecdmbver 114k, 1823 9.

i e SUE W BRTO. & FTATE 00,0080 SRRINGE TLEMIT o e e s e e e S A R
i necessity rejuirer, or ony State Hizhwwy i yeur county, articuler attention te be
i ;
] given to thie maintensice of the Stote Highways desigrinted in Article Eight hoving the ?
i

! oregular petrol sysltem of meintensuce.
: L. D. BL:UVELT
State Highwoy Xngineox

By R. F. Hizgins,
Supt. of aintentnce.

The Beoxd adjsurneds

Attest: A/fmg/;})wﬁ& Dhairmen of tile Bonrd.
$leri.

i
i
H
§
i




